HIGH TEMPERATURE GAS SPRINGS
IDEAL FOR THE HIGHER WORKING
TEMPERATURES TYPICAL
IN PLASTIC MOLDS
High Temp. Mold SeriesHigh Temp. Mold Series
L FOR THE HIGHER WORKING
PERATURES TYPICAL
ASTIC MOLDS

T2M-16 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T2M-16X10 10 0.39
420 95
65 2.56 55 2.17 0.002 0.06 0.13
T2M-16X20 20 0.79 85 3.35 65 2.56 0.003 0.07 0.15
T2M-16X30 30 1.18 105 4.13 75 2.95 0.003 0.07 0.15
T2M-16X40 40 1.57 125 4.92 85 3.35 0.004 0.08 0.18
T2M-16X50 50 1.97 145 5.71 95 3.74 0.005 0.09 0.20
T2M-16X60 60 2.36 165 6.50 105 4.13 0.006 0.10 0.22
T2M-16X70 70 2.76 185 7.28 115 4.53 0.007 0.11 0.24
T2M-16X80 80 3.15 205 8.07 125 4.92 0.008 0.11 0.24
Overload
Protec! on
Overpressure
Protec! on
Advanced
Safety Features
1-800-876-4976 • 440-526-5900 • www.HysonSolutions.com 5© HYSON 2017
High Temp. Mold Springs T2M-24
T2M-24 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T2M-24X10 10 0.39
1,700 382
65 2.56 55 2.17 0.003 0.13 0.29
T2M-24X20 20 0.79 85 3.35 65 2.56 0.006 0.15 0.33
T2M-24X30 30 1.18 105 4.13 75 2.95 0.008 0.17 0.37
T2M-24X40 40 1.57 125 4.92 85 3.35 0.011 0.19 0.42
T2M-24X50 50 1.97 145 5.71 95 3.74 0.012 0.21 0.46
T2M-24X60 60 2.36 165 6.50 105 4.13 0.014 0.23 0.51
T2M-24X70 70 2.76 185 7.28 115 4.53 0.017 0.25 0.55
T2M-24X80 80 3.15 205 8.07 125 4.92 0.019 0.27 0.60
* = at full charge
Longer stroke lengths are available on request.
Overload
Protec! on

T3M-300 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T3M-300X10 10 0.39
3,000 675
50 1.97 40 1.57 0.01 0.17 0.37
T3M-300X13 13 0.51 56 2.20 43 1.69 0.01 0.17 0.37
T3M-300X16 16 0.63 62 2.44 46 1.81 0.01 0.19 0.42
T3M-300X19 19 0.75 68 2.68 49 1.93 0.01 0.20 0.44
T3M-300X25 25 0.98 80 3.15 55 2.17 0.02 0.21 0.46
T3M-300X32 32 1.26 94 3.70 62 2.44 0.02 0.23 0.51
T3M-300X38 38 1.50 106 4.13 68 2.68 0.03 0.25 0.55
T3M-300X50 50 1.97 130 5.12 80 3.15 0.03 0.29 0.64
T3M-300X63 63 2.48 156 6.14 93 3.66 0.04 0.33 0.73
T3M-300X75 75 2.95 180 7.09 105 4.13 0.05 0.36 0.79
T3M-300X80 80 3.15 190 7.48 110 4.33 0.05 0.38 0.84
* = at full charge
Longer stroke lengths are available on request.
Overload
Protec! on

T3M-500 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T3M-500X10 10 0.39
4,700 1,055
50 1.97 40 1.57 0.01 0.25 0.55
T3M-500X13 13 0.51 56 2.20 43 1.69 0.01 0.26 0.57
T3M-500X16 16 0.63 62 2.44 46 1.81 0.02 0.27 0.60
T3M-500X19 19 0.75 68 2.68 49 1.93 0.02 0.28 0.62
T3M-500X25 25 0.98 80 3.15 55 2.17 0.03 0.31 0.68
T3M-500X32 32 1.26 94 3.70 62 2.44 0.03 0.34 0.75
T3M-500X38 38 1.50 106 4.13 68 2.68 0.04 0.36 0.79
T3M-500X50 50 1.97 130 5.12 80 3.15 0.05 0.40 0.88
T3M-500X63 63 2.48 156 6.14 93 3.66 0.06 0.45 0.99
T3M-500X75 75 2.95 180 7.09 105 4.13 0.07 0.50 1.10
T3M-500X80 80 3.15 190 7.48 110 4.33 0.08 0.52 1.15
* = at full charge
Longer stroke lengths are available on request.
T3M-500
Overload

T3M-750 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T3M-750X10 10 0.39
7,400 1,665
52 2.05 42 1.65 0.02 0.37 0.82
T3M-750X13 13 0.51 58 2.28 45 1.77 0.02 0.39 0.86
T3M-750X16 16 0.63 64 2.52 48 1.89 0.03 0.41 0.90
T3M-750X19 19 0.75 70 2.76 51 2.01 0.03 0.41 0.90
T3M-750X25 25 0.98 82 3.23 57 2.24 0.04 0.45 0.99
T3M-750X32 32 1.26 96 3.78 64 2.52 0.05 0.50 1.10
T3M-750X38 38 1.50 108 4.25 70 2.76 0.05 0.53 1.17
T3M-750X50 50 1.97 132 5.32 82 3.23 0.07 0.61 1.34
T3M-750X63 63 2.48 158 6.22 95 3.74 0.09 0.69 1.52
T3M-750X75 75 2.95 182 7.17 107 4.21 0.10 0.77 1.70
T3M-750X80 80 3.15 192 7.56 112 4.41 0.11 0.80 1.76
* = at full charge
Longer stroke lengths are available on request.
1-800-876-4976 • 440-526-5900 • www.HysonSolutions.com 11© HYSON 2017
High Temp. Mold Springs

T3M-1000 Dimensional Informa! on
Order Number
Model X
Stroke
Stroke
S
Contact
Force*
Y
L
Gas
Volume
Weight
± 0.25 ± 0.010
mm  in N lbf mm in mm in l kg lbs
T3M-1000X13 13 0.51
9,200 2,068
64 2.52 51 2.01 0.03 0.52 1.15
T3M-1000X16 16 0.63 70 2.76 54 2.13 0.04 0.54 1.19
T3M-1000X19 19 0.75 76 2.99 57 2.24 0.04 0.56 1.23
T3M-1000X25 25 0.98 88 3.46 63 2.48 0.05 0.61 1.34
T3M-1000X32 32 1.26 102 4.02 70 2.76 0.06 0.66 1.46
T3M-1000X38 38 1.50 114 4.49 76 2.99 0.07 0.71 1.57
T3M-1000X50 50 1.97 138 5.43 88 3.46 0.09 0.81 1.79
T3M-1000X63 63 2.48 164 6.46 101 3.98 0.11 0.91 2.01
T3M-1000X75 75 2.95 188 7.40 113 4.45 0.13 1.02 2.25
T3M-1000X80 80 3.15 198 7.80 118 4.65 0.14 1.05 2.31
* = at full charge
Longer stroke lengths are available on request.
Overload
Protec! on